

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 7 OF 2006 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5448 OF 1998

VIDHYADHAR SHARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

I.A. NO. 3 IN C.A. NO. 5452 OF 1998
(For directions) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/07/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Niranjana Singh, learned counsel argued from 3.50
p.m. to 4.00 p.m. The matters remained part-heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master